F-Series

Fabric Diffuser

The F-Series diffuser was developed for freezers and can be
fitted to existing or new equipment operating with frosted
coils. The F-Series’ design allows it to collapse when the unit
goes into a heated defrost cycle. While the sleeve is down,
the heat is being kept inside the unit speeding the thaw cycle
time and reducing the amount of heat that would usually
escape into the freezer.

Low maintenance .

UL approved Air porous fabric will not .
condensate during operation

Adjustable outlet eases field adjustment for .
lower flow conditions

Cooling Cycle

Defrost Cycle

Reduced energy costs

Helps coils thaw quicker resulting in lower
defrost cycle time

Reduces unintended product thawing in freezer

DUCT

Redefining Air Dispersion
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SIZING INFORMATION

Length

Diameter

Feet Inches

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60

Inlet Patches Rope Lock

Inlet Buckle

SPECIFICATIONS

WEAVE: Fire Retardant Polyester
Filament/Filament Twill

WEIGHT: 6.80z/yd?(231g/m?

POROSITY: 2 CFM/ft? at 0.5” w.g. (10.2L/s/m? @125Pa)

CODES: Classified by Underwriters

Laboratories in accordance with \}Ss’l’l@o
the requirements of: ©

< NFPA 90A

« UL 2518
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Patent: www.ductsox.com/patents

DuctSox Corporation Phone: 563-588-5300 ductsox.com
4343 Chavenelle Road Toll-free: 866-382-8769

Dubuque, |IA 52002 Fax: 563-588-5330




